
 

Pursuant to the following subsections of Section 610.021 of the Revised Statutes there may be a closed session to discuss:  (1) legal matters, litigation or privileged communications with attorney 

of Missouri, pursuant to subsection 1; (2) real estate, pursuant to subsection 2; (3) personnel, pursuant to subsection 3 and 13; and/or (4) sealed bids for proposals , pursuant to subsection 12. 

 

KANSAS CITY HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION 
AGENDA 

Thursday, April 18, 2024 
12:00 PM – 1:30 PM 

 
IN-PERSON Meeting 

City Hall 
414 East 12th Street 
 4th Floor – Suite 404 

Kansas City, MO 64106 
 

Virtual Meeting Link 
If unable to attend In-Person 

Microsoft Teams meeting 

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device 
Click here to join the meeting 

Meeting ID: 246 762 882 355  

Passcode: b2zkWd 

Download Teams | Join on the web 

Or call in (audio only) 

+1 872-212-5076,,463655478#   United States, Chicago 

Phone Conference ID: 463 655 478# 

Find a local number | Reset PIN 

 
 

 

Items for Discussion/Topics     Speaker 
                     

Call to Order         Commission Chair 
  

Roll Call         Commission Chair 
       

Approval of Minutes       Commission 
       

Other Business         Commissioners   
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OGI2NzA2YTgtMTQzZS00MTAyLTljOTMtYjU2NzRiZjJiYzAz%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22ec240911-5979-4419-a8ec-c808b076019b%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22a76b29ac-5f25-42ab-bc88-641cddf66311%22%7d
https://www.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoft-teams/download-app
https://www.microsoft.com/microsoft-teams/join-a-meeting
tel:+18722125076,,463655478# 
https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/1ed7a2c0-9103-4d5d-9027-4f1a88a06d98?id=463655478
https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/usp/pstnconferencing


 

Pursuant to the following subsections of Section 610.021 of the Revised Statutes there may be a closed session to discuss:  (1) legal matters, litigation or privileged communications with attorney 

of Missouri, pursuant to subsection 1; (2) real estate, pursuant to subsection 2; (3) personnel, pursuant to subsection 3 and 13; and/or (4) sealed bids for proposals , pursuant to subsection 12. 

 

Development of Action Steps for Goals/Special Session--Special Session to develop next steps 
Goal 1. CRIME 

Collaborate with at least five on the ground agencies dedicated to creating safe communities 
by reducing violent crime in the identified zones by December 1, 2024. 

 
Goal 2   EDUCATION 

Conduct one forum to inform Kansas Citians about basic educational rights by August 1, 
2024. 

Set date 
Speakers 
Topics 

 
Goal 3 POLICING 

Collaborate with city lobbyists and state legislators for an active state law that requires a 
plan for reducing racial profiling traffic stops by the end of the next legislative session. 

 
Training for Commission     Legal 
 
Task Forces Updates: 
Business & Labor       Chair McQueeny 
Metro/Youth/Education     Commissioner Price 
Bias Crimes       Officer Saragusa 
Gender Equity       Commissioner Kitchen 
Religion / Policing       
Media 

 
Director’s Report      Director Guillen, CREO    
    
Case Status / Hearings:      Dan O’Connor, CREO  
   
Community Engagements:    Steven Robben, CREO 
      
Adjournment: 

       
Next Meeting: May 16, 2024 12:00 PM – 1:30PM 

 


